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NOTIFICATION

No. HCXI-09/2002/101/RC, the 9th December, 2002.

LIST OF HOLIDAYS DURING THE YEAR 2003
IN RESPECT OF AIZAWL BENCH AT AIZAWL

New Year’s Day 1st January Wednesday 1 day
New Year's festival 2nd January Thursday 1 day
Missionary day 11th January Saturday 1 day
Magh Bihu 14th & 15th January Tue & Wed. 2 days
Republic Day 26th January Sunday 1 day
1d-Ul-Zuha 12th February Wednesday 1 day
State Inauguration Day 20th February Thursday 1 day
Chapchar Kut/Muharram 14th March Friday 1 day
Ram Navami - 11th April Friday 1 day
Bohag Bihu 15th Aprll Tu.esday 1 day
Good Friday 18th April Friday 1 day
Easter Monday 21st April Monday 1 day
Mahavir Jayanti 25th April Friday 1 day
Milan-Un-Nabi- (Birthday |
of Prophet Mohammed) 14th May Wednesday 1 day
Y.M.A. Day 15th Juns Sunday 1 day
Remna Ni 30th June Moaday 1 day
M.H.IP. Day 6th July Sunday 1 day
- Independeace Day 15th August Friday 1 day
anmastami 19th August Tuesday 1 day
Mahatma Gandhi’s Birthday 2nd October Thursday 1 day
LONG VACATION .
Including Dussehra (Maha  3rd October Friday 27 days
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